
#  Princeton (15-9, 5-0 Ivy) -vs- #  Columbia (10-15, 2-3 Ivy)
03/29/2026 at New York, N.Y. (Columbia Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Uehara, Reece (7-1)
Loss: Lawson, Mads (5-6)
Save: Wright, Brielle (2)
HBP: Lawson, Mads
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Christopher Tehonica First: Danny Everson Third Base: John Paterson 
Start: 12:35 PM   Time: 2:17   Attendance: 110   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 50F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Princeton 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 9 0
Columbia 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 1

Princeton 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zhang, Sonia 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Dominguez, Graciela 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Dumais, Julia ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Ford, Karis dp 3 0 1 0 1 1 3
    Coole, Lola PR/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Roa, Julieta cf 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
Valenzuela, Mia lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bradshaw, Camryn PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Harrison, Courtney lf/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Phelps, Jessica 1b/dp 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
Ratcheson, Maddie c 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Hornberger, Abby rf/lf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Wright, Brielle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 9 2 2 11 12

2B: Dominguez, Graciela (1)
SB: Dumais, Julia (1)
HBP: Valenzuela, Mia (1); Zhang, Sonia (1)

Columbia 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Katsivalis, Eleni rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Mason, Kyra cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Hubble, Tatum c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Shimansky, Payton 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
O'Brien, Juju ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Marzouca, Alicia 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Mikami, Sarah 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Messner, Savanna lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Nguyen, Caylene dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Lawson, Mads p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 7 1 2 3 8

E: Katsivalis, Eleni (1)

Princeton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Uehara, Reece (W, 7-1) 6.1 7 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 26 27 6 12 99
Wright, Brielle (S, 2) 0.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 18
Totals 7 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 28 30 6 12 117

Columbia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lawson, Mads (L, 5-6) 7.0 9 2 2 2 11 0 0 2 0 31 35 6 4 131
Totals 9 2 2 2 11 0 0 2 0 31 35 6 4 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Princeton - Top of 1st PRI COL
Zhang,Sonia struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBFS). 0 0
Dominguez,Graciela grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Dumais,Julia singled to short (2-2 FKBB). 0 0
Dumais,Julia stole second base. 0 0
Ford,Karis walked (3-2 FBBSBB). 0 0
Roa,Julieta struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK). 0 0

Columbia - Bottom of 1st PRI COL
Katsivalis,Eleni singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 0 0
Mason,Kyra flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 SKBF). 0 0
Hubble,Tatum reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield (1-0 B); Katsivalis,Eleni out at second base, 1b
to ss. 0 0
Shimansky,Payton reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 K); Hubble,Tatum out at second
base, 2b to ss. 0 0

Princeton - Top of 2nd PRI COL
Valenzuela,Mia struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 0 0
Phelps,Jessica singled to shallow right field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Ratcheson,Maddie struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBSS). 0 0
Hornberger,Abby singled up the middle (0-1 K); Phelps,Jessica advanced to second base. 0 0
Zhang,Sonia singled to right field (0-0); Zhang,Sonia out at first base, rf to 1b. 0 0

Columbia - Bottom of 2nd PRI COL
OBrien,Juju grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 KFBBB). 0 0
Marzouca,Alicia singled to second base (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Mikami,Sarah walked (3-0 BBBB); Marzouca,Alicia advanced to second base. 0 0
Messner,Savanna singled down the right field line (0-0); Marzouca,Alicia advanced to third base;
Mikami,Sarah advanced to second base. 0 0
Nguyen,Caylene singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (1-2 KBKF); Marzouca,Alicia scored; Mikami,Sarah
advanced to third base; Messner,Savanna advanced to second base. 0 1
Katsivalis,Eleni reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (1-2 KBF); Mikami,Sarah out at home, 1b to c;
Messner,Savanna advanced to third base; Nguyen,Caylene advanced to second base. 0 1
Mason,Kyra grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 S). 0 1

Princeton - Top of 3rd PRI COL
Dominguez,Graciela struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1
Dumais,Julia singled to shallow left field (2-2 BKBS). 0 1
Ford,Karis struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFFFS). 0 1
Roa,Julieta singled to third base (0-0); Dumais,Julia advanced to second base. 0 1
Valenzuela,Mia hit by pitch (0-1 FB); Dumais,Julia advanced to third base; Roa,Julieta advanced to second
base. 0 1
Phelps,Jessica flied out to right center putout by rf (1-0 B). 0 1

Columbia - Bottom of 3rd PRI COL
Hubble,Tatum singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 0 1
Shimansky,Payton singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 FFBFBBFFF); Hubble,Tatum advanced to
second base. 0 1
PRI defensive substitution: Harrison,Courtney replaces Valenzuela,Mia at lf 0 1
OBrien,Juju singled to shallow right field (1-0 B); Hubble,Tatum advanced to third base; Shimansky,Payton
advanced to second base. 0 1
Marzouca,Alicia reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-1 KB); Hubble,Tatum out at home, 2b to
c; Shimansky,Payton advanced to third base; OBrien,Juju advanced to second base. 0 1
Mikami,Sarah reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Shimansky,Payton out at home, ss to c;
OBrien,Juju advanced to third base; Marzouca,Alicia advanced to second base. 0 1
Messner,Savanna flied out down the right field line putout by rf (1-2 KSB). 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Princeton - Top of 4th PRI COL
Ratcheson,Maddie reached on a fielding error fielding by rf by Katsivalis,Eleni (E9) (0-1 S);
Ratcheson,Maddie advanced to second base. 0 1
Hornberger,Abby singled in the infield, bunt (1-0 B); Ratcheson,Maddie advanced to third base. 0 1
Zhang,Sonia hit by pitch (0-2 KFFB); Hornberger,Abby advanced to second base. 0 1
Dominguez,Graciela lined out to third base (0-0). 0 1
Dumais,Julia popped up to third base (1-0 B). 0 1
Ford,Karis fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-0 BB). 0 1

Columbia - Bottom of 4th PRI COL
Nguyen,Caylene flied out to right center putout by cf (0-1 K). 0 1
Katsivalis,Eleni struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 0 1
Mason,Kyra popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-2 BBFFF). 0 1

Princeton - Top of 5th PRI COL
Roa,Julieta struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 1
Harrison,Courtney struck out looking (1-2 KSFBK). 0 1
Phelps,Jessica grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (3-2 SFFBBB). 0 1

Columbia - Bottom of 5th PRI COL
Hubble,Tatum popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-2 KBFBF). 0 1
Shimansky,Payton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK). 0 1
OBrien,Juju lined out to third base (3-2 BBFKB). 0 1

Princeton - Top of 6th PRI COL
Ratcheson,Maddie lined out to first base (2-0 BB). 0 1
Hornberger,Abby struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 1
Zhang,Sonia fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0). 0 1

Columbia - Bottom of 6th PRI COL
Marzouca,Alicia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBKB). 0 1
Mikami,Sarah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 0 1
Messner,Savanna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 1

Princeton - Top of 7th PRI COL
Dominguez,Graciela doubled down the left field line (1-0 B). 0 1
Dumais,Julia walked (3-2 FBBSBB). 0 1
Ford,Karis singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BBK); Dominguez,Graciela advanced to third base;
Dumais,Julia advanced to second base. 0 1
PRI substitution: Coole,Lola pinch running for Ford,Karis. 0 1
Roa,Julieta reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-2 KS); Dominguez,Graciela scored; Dumais,Julia advanced
to third base; Coole,Lola advanced to second base. 1 1
PRI substitution: Bradshaw,Camryn pinch hitting for Harrison,Courtney. 1 1
Bradshaw,Camryn struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 1
Phelps,Jessica reached on a fielder's choice hit to center field, RBI (0-0); Dumais,Julia scored; Coole,Lola
out at third base, cf to 2b to 3b; Roa,Julieta advanced to second base. 2 1
Ratcheson,Maddie struck out looking (3-2 BKFBFBFFK). 2 1

Columbia - Bottom of 7th PRI COL
PRI position change: Coole,Lola remains in the game at rf 2 1
PRI substitution: Harrison,Courtney replaces Bradshaw,Camryn at 1b, batting 6th. 2 1
PRI position change: Phelps,Jessica now playing dp from 1b 2 1



PRI position change: Hornberger,Abby now playing lf from rf 2 1
Nguyen,Caylene grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 2 1
PRI pitching change: Wright,Brielle replaces Uehara,Reece. 2 1
Katsivalis,Eleni struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 2 1
Mason,Kyra walked (3-2 BKBBSFB). 2 1
Hubble,Tatum struck out looking on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBKBKFK). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


